FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8

occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Description Options2
AD783JQ 0°C to +70°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
AD783AQ –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
AD783JR 0°C to +70°C 8-Pin SOIC R-8
AD783AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC R-8
NOTES
1For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with MIL-STD-883, refer to the
1Analog Devices Military Products Databook or current AD783/883B data sheet.
2Q = Cerdip, R = SOIC.
AD783–Typical Characteristics
REV. A–4–
0
1M
30
101
40
50
60
100k10k1k100
FREQUENCY – Hz
P
S
R
R
 –
 d
B
V+
V–
Power Supply Rejection Ratio vs. Frequency
200
–200
–100
–150
–2.5
0
–50
50
100
150
+2.50
INPUT VOLTAGE – V
B
IA
S
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 n
A
Bias Current vs. Input Voltage
10.0
0.001
0 150
1.0
0.01